B IFRS

Foundation

IFRS Advisory Council Meeting

4-5 November 2025

Location Hilton London Canary Wharf
South Quay, Marsh Wall, London E14 9SH

Time UK Agenda Agenda item Presenters
number

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-12:30

12:30-13:45

13:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

Coffee and registration

Welcome and Chair’s preview

Update on the IFRS Foundation’s Activities

Introduction to breakout session: Funding of the IFRS
Foundation and its boards

Break

Breakout session: Funding of the IFRS Foundation and its

boards
[CLOSED SESSION]

Lunch

Update on the IASB’s Activities

Break

Update on the ISSB’s Activities

Chair’s closing remarks

Merran Kelsall

Michel
Madelain

Michel
Madelain

Andreas
Barckow

Sue Lloyd

Merran Kelsall
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B IFRS

Foundation

IFRS Advisory Council Meeting

Date 4-5 November 2025

Location Hilton London Canary Wharf
South Quay, Marsh Wall, London E14 9SH

Time UK Agenda Agenda item Presenters
number

08:45-09:15

09:15-09:20

09:20-09:35

09:35-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:45

13:45-14:45

14:45-15:15

15:15-15:30

Coffee available

Welcome and Chair’s preview

Introduction to breakout session: Promoting the high-
quality application of ISSB Standards

Breakout session: Promoting the high-quality application
of ISSB Standards
[CLOSED SESSION]

Break

Feedback from breakout session: Funding of the IFRS
Foundation and its boards

Lunch

Feedback from breakout session: Promoting the high-
quality application of ISSB Standards

Other strategic matters for consideration

Summary of meeting and closing remarks

End of public meeting

Merran Kelsall

Mark Manning

Session chairs

Session chairs

Merran Kelsall

Merran
Kelsall
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