

16:45-17:00

Date 4-5 November 2025

Location Hilton London Canary Wharf

South Quay, Marsh Wall, London E14 9SH

Tuesday 4 November 2025			
Time UK	Agenda number	Agenda item	Presenters
09:00-09:30		Coffee and registration	-
09:30-09:45	1	Welcome and Chair's preview	Merran Kelsall
09:45-10:15	2	Update on the IFRS Foundation's Activities	Michel Madelain
10:15-10:45	3	Introduction to breakout session: Funding of the IFRS Foundation and its boards	Michel Madelain
10:45-11:15	-	Break	-
11:15-12:30	3	Breakout session: Funding of the IFRS Foundation and its boards [CLOSED SESSION]	-
12:30-13:45	-	Lunch	-
13:45-15:00	4	Update on the IASB's Activities	Andreas Barckow
15:00-15:30	-	Break	-
15:30-16:45	5	Update on the ISSB's Activities	Sue Lloyd

Chair's closing remarks

Merran Kelsall



Date 4-5 November 2025

Location Hilton London Canary Wharf

South Quay, Marsh Wall, London E14 9SH

Wednesday 5 November 2025			
Time UK	Agenda number	Agenda item	Presenters
08:45-09:15	-	Coffee available	-
09:15-09:20	-	Welcome and Chair's preview	Merran Kelsall
09:20-09:35	6	Introduction to breakout session: Promoting the high- quality application of ISSB Standards	Mark Manning
09:35-11:00	6	Breakout session: Promoting the high-quality application of ISSB Standards [CLOSED SESSION]	-
11:00-11:30	-	Break	-
11:30-12:30	3	Feedback from breakout session: Funding of the IFRS Foundation and its boards	Session chairs
12:30-13:45	-	Lunch	-
13:45-14:45	6	Feedback from breakout session: Promoting the high- quality application of ISSB Standards	Session chairs
14:45-15:15	-	Other strategic matters for consideration	Merran Kelsall
15:15–15:30	-	Summary of meeting and closing remarks	Merran Kelsall
		End of public meeting	